G/SG/N/6/MDG/11/Suppl.1 G/SG/N/7/MDG/11/Suppl.1 G/SG/N/11/MDG/11/Suppl.1

21 December 2023

Original: French

(24-8784) Page: 1/1

Committee on Safeguards

OF THE AGREEMENT ON SAFEGUARDS

NOTIFICATION UNDER ARTICLE 12.1 (A) OF THE AGREEMENT ON SAFEGUARDS ON INITIATION OF AN INVESTIGATION AND THE REASONS FOR IT

NOTIFICATION UNDER ARTICLE 12.4 OF THE AGREEMENT ON SAFEGUARDS BEFORE TAKING A PROVISIONAL SAFEGUARD MEASURE REFERRED TO IN ARTICLE 6

NOTIFICATION UNDER ARTICLE 9, FOOTNOTE 2, OF THE AGREEMENT ON SAFEGUARDS

MADAGASCAR

Napkins (diapers) and sanitary towels

Supplement

The following communication, dated and received on 20 December 2023, is being circulated at the request of the delegation of Madagascar.

Please note that Section B, point 3, of documents $\underline{G/SG/N/6/MDG/11}$ - $\underline{G/SG/N/7/MDG/11}$ - $\underline{G/SG/N/11/MDG/11}$ has been amended as follows:

Instead of:

3. Proposed date of introduction of the safeguard measure

The provisional safeguard measure will enter into force as of 25 October 2023, the date of publication of the relevant public notice.

The text should read:

3. Proposed date of introduction of the safeguard measure

The provisional safeguard measure will enter into force on 1 January 2024.